



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5981/2018**

**DHARAMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION & RESEARCH
CENTRE**

.... Petitioner

Through Mr.B.B. Jain, Adv. with Mr.Amitabh
Marwah, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Adv. with
Mr.Swagata, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **29.05.2018**

This matter has come up on transfer. List before the roster
Bench on 31st May, 2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 29, 2018/aa