



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5981/2018 & CM. No. 23311/2018
DHARMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION AND RESEARCH CENTRE Petitioner

Through: Mr. B.B. Jain and
Mr. Amitabh Marwar, Advs.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent
Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for EDMC with Ms. S.
Bhuyana and Ms. Shiva Pandey,
Advs. for EDMC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **31.05.2018**

Re-notify on October 11, 2018, when the learned counsel for the respondent shall produce the assessment file. Till the next date of hearing, the direction of the Tribunal with regard to recalculation of the rateable value / demand shall remain stayed.

Learned counsel for the respondent shall also file written submissions along with judgments she wants to rely on at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with a copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Dasti under the signature of the Court Master.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 31, 2018/aky