



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5981/2018 & CM APPL. No. 23311/2018

DHARMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION AND RESEARCH
CENTRE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitabh Marwah, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Swagata Bhuyan &
Ms. Shiva Pandey, Advs. for EDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **18.02.2019**

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, learned Standing Counsel for respondent/EDMC
seeks further time to file written submissions as directed by order dated
31.05.2018.

Accordingly, parties are directed to file synopses of their respective
submissions in the matter not exceeding five pages, at least one week before
the next date of hearing, citing relevant page numbers of the brief and
precedents relied upon.

Let the assessment file of the subject property be kept available in
court on the next date.

List on 17th May 2019.

Interim order to continue.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2019/uj