



\$~A-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5981/2018 and CM APPL. No. 23311/2018

**DHARMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION
AND RESEARCH CENTRE**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Amitabh Marwah, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for EDMC with Ms.Shiva Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

21.10.2019

%

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner.

At request, adjourned to 17.04.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

OCTOBER 21, 2019

rb