



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5981/2018, CM APPL. 23311/2018**

**DHARMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION AND RESEARCH
CENTRE** Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitabh Marwah, Advocate.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for EDMC with Ms. Shikha
Baisoya, Ms. Latika Malhotra and
Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
21.04.2022

%

1. The matter could not be taken up in view of the Full Court Reference scheduled for today at 3:45 p.m.
2. Renotify on 24.03.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 21, 2022

ga

Click here to check corrigendum, if any