



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5981/2018 and CM APPL.23311/2018**

**DHARMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION AND RESEARCH
CENTRE** Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitabh Marwah, Adv.
versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent
Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SC (through v/c)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

% **ORDER**
06.02.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, renotify on
29.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J
FEBRUARY 6, 2024/cl