



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5981/2018, CM APPL. 23311/2018**

**DHARMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION AND RESEARCH  
CENTRE** .....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION** .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawal, Standing counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **29.07.2024**

1. None appears for the petitioner despite the matter is called out in second round.
2. List this matter on 12.08.2024.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**JULY 29, 2024/KG**