



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5981/2018, CM APPL. 23311/2018**

**DHARMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION AND RESEARCH
CENTRE**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitabh Marwah, Advocate.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat standing counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **12.08.2024**

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, hearing of this case is deferred till 12.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/KG