



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5981/2018 and CM APPL. 23311/2018

**DHARMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION AND
RESEARCH CENTRE**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitabh Marwah, Advocate.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Standing Counsel
for Respondent/MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **12.02.2025**

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of Respondent.
Learned counsel for Petitioner has no objection.
2. List on 09.07.2025.
3. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

B.S. Rohella