



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5981/2018 & CM APPL. 23311/2018

DHARMSHILA CANCER FOUNDATION AND RESEARCH
CENTRE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitabh Marwah, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

11.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent states that she is unwell today.
2. Put up on 03.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

Ch